AD 581.40

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Servic Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

09-11-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12/450004

· ·	103573553	3 Attorney Docket No. <u>142835</u>						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	[1] Tsutomu KATSUKI [2] Hiromichi EGAMI	NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 1010054, JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	10010100004, 3711711						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
		☐Yes 🖾 No						
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
!	Other							
	B. Execution Date: [All] September 3, 2009	12456004						
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF OPTICALLY ACTIVE SULFOXIDE COMPOUND USING IRON-SALAN COMPLEX CATALYST								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>221690</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of melandwledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original accoment	ation is true an 32616 (2033 d MAY O Lack 23003 2 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 7 6 6 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0						
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101 Total number of pages in	Date: <u>September 8, 2009</u> ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>						

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(1) Tautomu KATSUKI		(5)		
(20)	of Inventor(s)	(2) Hiromichi EGAMI		(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10) Insert Address of				Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1	010054, Japan	
A	ssignee	(1 (0) 1 ()				
(11) F.,		(hereinafter designated as legal representatives, the America as defined in 30 patent including any an substitute, and reissue aprexamination certificate (11) PROCESS FOR PR	e entire right, ti 6 U.S.C. \$ 100, in d all provisional, plication(s), and e that may be gra	tle and interest for the invention, and in non-provisional, dividal Letters Patent, extinted on the invention	the United States of n all applications for isional, continuation, tensions, reissues and known as	
-	ert Identification,			N COMPLEX CATAL		
	ch as Title, Case Number	COMPOUND USIN	G IRON-SALAI	N COMPLEX CATAL	-101	
	Foreign Application	(Attorney Docket N	0 142835		ή	
YAS	mber	for which the undersigned		sted an application for	natent in the United	
		States of America on even			Parente in the Outled	
(12) Ins	sert Date of Signing of	(12) on September				
	plication					
(13) Ali	ernative Identification	(13) U.S. application Ser	ial Number			
for	filed applications	filed September s to execute all papers nece				
nesign 2) declar there forward 3) conner agree 4) by res 5) Unite that 1 any a assign 6) any f Pater In wi	red concerning any application, for the invention, and and ard with such interference. Each undersigned agreements. Each undersigned agreements. Each undersigned agreements or reexamination agreement of states resulting from an action of the has full right to convey the greements in conflict herewing and legal representatives Each undersigned hereburther identification that a stand Trademark Office for these whereof, executed by	such applications and pater as to execute all papers neution or continuation or dito cooperate with the Assign to execute all papers and sions of the International to to perform all affirmative ant of a valid United States rizes and requests the Dirid application(s) to the said the entire interest herein as with, and agrees that this as y grants the firm of OLIFF may be necessary or desiral recordation of this docume by the undersigned on the	ats as the Assigner cessary in connection thereof, or mee in every way documents and properties of the Assigner, as Assigned, and that assignment is bine & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to cont.	the may deem necessary cation with any interfer any patent or reiss or possible in obtaining the possible in obtaining the possible in obtaining the necessary to obtain the necessary to obtain the has not executed, ding on him and his has possible in the power of inserting the power of inserting the power of inserting the necessary to obtain the has not executed, ding on him and his has not executed.	erence which may be use application based grevidence and going a may be necessary in a Property or similar, maintain or confirm etters Patents of the terest, and covenants and will not execute, neira, successora, and rt on this assignment of the United States	
Date _	Sep. 3, 2009 Inv	entor Signature	TAOM	Kalech	(SEAL)	
	Sep. 3, 2009 Inv			V		
	Inv					
	Inv					
	Inv					
	Inv					
vate	Inv	antor Signature			(SEAL)	
hc U.S	ssignment should preferabl A. If neither, then it should Wit	be signed before at least to	o witnesses who	also sign here:	J.S. Consul if outside	
Date	Wit	ucsa				
		- · · · 				

RECORDED: 09/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0405